El Camino GmbH 1
DIGILAB SX V
Stratix V Prototyping Board
General
Description
The DIGILAB SX V is a universal FPGA prototyping platform based
on Altera’s Stratix V device family. It can be used for ASIC prototyp-
ing, hardware evaluation or as a verification acceleration vehicle

PCLKB_FPGA1_LA
PCLKB_FPGA1
CLK3P
CLK9P
BL
BR
AG28
AN6
PCLKC_FPGA IN
J20(SMA)
J15-69
J16-69
PCLKC_FPGA1 CLK4P BC AH22
PCLKIN_J15 IN J15-79 CLK12P TR G7
PCLKIN_J16 IN J16-79 CLK11P BR AV7
PER1CON_58_CLKIN IN J15-58 CLK14P TR B7
CLKIN_J15_118 IN J15-118 CLK15P TR D7
PER2CON_58_CLKIN IN J16-58 CLK10P BR AR8
CLKIN_J16_118 IN J16-118 CLK8P BR AL7
CLKOUT_J15_9 OUT J15-9 CLKOUT2 TR A3
CLKOUT_J15_19 OUT J15-19 CLKOUT3 TR A4
CLKOUT_J15_29 OUT J15-29 CLKOUT0 TR A6
CLKOUT_J15_89 OUT J15-89 CLKOUT1 TR A5
CLKOUT_J16_9 OUT J16-9 CLKOUT0 BR AT6
CLKOUT_J16_19 OUT J16-19 CLKOUT1 BR AU6
CLKOUT_J16_29 OUT J16-29 CLKOUT3 BR AR7
CLKOUT_J16_89 OUT J16-89 CLKOUT2 BR AP7
MEZ_CLK_IN_P/N IN J35-96/98 CLK23P/N TL R32/P32
MEZ_CLK2_IN_P/N IN J35-156/158 CLK22P/N TL N32/M32
MEZ_CLK_OUT_P/N OUT J35-95/97 TX122P/N - M20/L20
MEZ_CLK2_OUT_P/N OUT J35-155/157 CLKOUT0/1 TL P34/N34